REd.

2002-0065

INTRODUCDED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 02-2-4

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P980703 Destrehan I Pump Station Upgrade to change various items in the bid form to lump sum rather than unit prices and to increase the contract time by 60 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 01-11-4 adopted November 5, 2001 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Boh Bros. Construction Company, L.L.C. for the construction of Destreban I Pump Station Upgrade in the amount of \$3,179,684.00; and

WHEREAS, changes to lump sum from unit prices in the bid form for various item numbers were necessary to ensure that Boh Bros. Construction Company, L.L.C. provided an extension of the bid price; and

WHEREAS, an older version of Section 00500 was inadvertently submitted with Ordinance No. 01-11-4 which contained 240 days, rather than the 300 days that was actually bid on by contractors.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS,

SECTION I. That Change Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Destrehan I Pump Station Upgrade to change various items in the bid form to lump sum rather than unit prices and to increase the contract time by 60 calendar days is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

Change Or	der.								
The	foregoing ordinance	e having been	submitted to	a vote, the	vote there	on was as			
follows:									
YEAS:	RAMCHANDRAN, : BLACK	FAUCHEUX,	HILAIRĒ,	FABRE,	ABADIE,	AUTHEM	ENT,		
NAYS:	NONE								
And	MARINO, MINNIO I the ordinance was o	declared adop	ted this <u>18t</u>	day of _F	ebruary	_, <u>200</u> ,2			
To become	effective live (5) da	ys after pr iblic	cation in the (Official Jou	ırnal.				
CHAIRMAN:_ SECRETARY	Shu	Thus	hu,	RECC	ORDED IN TI	HE ST. CHA PF COURT (ARLES PARISH DFFICE		
DLVD/PARIS	H PRESIDENT FLM	<u>uan 19, 2</u>	-002	_ ON_	<u> 212a</u>	<u>/oa_</u>			
APPROVED DISAPPROVED					AS ENTRY NO. 263654				
RETD/SECR	SIDENT: Ciller ETARY: February	19 2002	0		MORTGAGE 841_		ANCE BOOK		
_{AT'.} 2: 45	pmREGD BY:	(BO) 100	_						

CHANGE ORDER

		CHANGE OF	KDEK				
				No	1		
DATE OF ISSUANCE	<u>January 25, 2002</u>		EFFECTIVE DATE	January 25, 200	12		
OWNED OF OUR	D			<u> </u>			
	Parish (SCP) Council						
CONTRACTOR	Boh Bros Construction Com	ipa <u>ny, L.L.C</u>					
	I Pump Station Upgrade						
	I Pump Station Upgrade		EVANGEDI A I	.(N).	NI/A		
OWNER's Contract No			ENGINEER's Contra	CI NO.	N/A		
ENGINEER	URS Corporation						
You are directed to ma	ake the following changes in t	he Contract Doc	uments	-			
Description:	ion of Changes	& Attachment 2 - Rev	ised Agreement, S	ection 00500			
Reason for Change Order	Attachment 1 - Changes to II Boh Bros. Construction Com	init prices in the bid fo agree to an extension	orm were necessary of the bid price	y for			
	Attachment 2 - An older vers 01-11-4.	sion of Section 0	0500 waş inadvertent	ly submitted with C	rdinance No.		
Attachments (List doc	cuments supporting change)		t 1 - Description of Ch t 2 - Revised Agreeme	*			
CHANGE	IN CONTRACT PRICE		CHAN	IGE IN CONTRACT TIM	1ES		
Original Contract Price		 -	Onginal Contract Times				
ľ			Substantial Completion	N/A			
\$3 179 684 00	ו		Ready for final paymer	nt <u>N/A</u>			
				(days or dates)			
Net increase (decrease) from	n provious Change Orders		Net change from provious	Change Orders No Ω to	,		
No <u>0</u> to No <u>0</u>	•		No Q				
			Substantial Completion	: <u>Zero</u>			
\$0			Ready for final paymer	it <u>Zérő</u>			
				(days)			
Contract Price prior to this C	hange Order		Contract Times prior to this	Change Order			
			Substantial Completion	. <u>N/A</u>			
\$3,179 684 00)		Ready for final paymen	t, <u>N/A</u>			
				(days or dates)			
Not meresso (decresse) of t	his Change Order		Net increase (decrease) th	is Change Order			
		l	Substantial Completion	(Sixty)			
\$0		[]	Ready for final paymen	t <u>(Slxty)</u>			
	<u> </u>			(days)			
Contract price with all appro-		Contract Times with all approved Change Orders					
,	_		Substantial Completion	<u>N/A</u>			
\$3,179,584 00		Ready for final payment: <u>N/A</u>					
		(days or dates)					
RECOMMENDED	APP	==- ይዓሂቻያ፡ . / (ህ	ACC	EPTED:			
By ENGINEER (Authorized Si	By.C	NER (Authorized SI	By:	TRACTOR (Authorized	Signature)		
2 10 50	9-10 a	ጎ <i>! !</i> '	<u> </u>	- '			
Date 2-[8-02	Date	. 4 19-0	Date	<u>~ 18-0.</u>	<u> </u>		

EJCDC 1910-9-B (1998 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineer's Joint Contract Cocuments Committee and andersed by The Accodated Control Contractors of America and the Constitution Specifications Inclinate